# OP \$65.00 5246658

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM517936

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IGT		04/01/2019	Corporation: NEVADA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Double Down Interactive LLC	
Street Address:	605 Fifth Avenue South, Suite 300	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98104	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5246658	SUGAR SHACK
Registration Number:	4663717	WILD ACTION

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** wsavoy@patentgc.com

Correspondent Name: Wade Savoy

Address Line 1: 176 Federal Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Double Down
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wade Savoy
SIGNATURE:	/Wade J. Savoy/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2019

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment - fully executed#page1.tif source=Assignment - fully executed#page2.tif source=Assignment - fully executed#page3.tif source=Assignment - fully executed#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006612 FRAME: 0055

# **Assignment**

IGT, a Nevada corporation, ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks listed in Attachment A ("Marks"). Assignor desires to assign all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks to Double Down Interactive LLC, a Washington limited liability company, ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, Assignee's successors, and Assignee's assigns all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with all derivations thereof, anywhere in the world, including without limitation all registrations and applications, all common law rights, the goodwill symbolized by the trademarks, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present, or future infringements of the Marks.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments, and assignments and to take such other acts as may be necessary to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including without limitation recordation of the assignment with any intellectual property office, and Assignor hereby appoints Assignee, including without limitation Asignce's duly authorized officers and agents, as its agent and attorney in fact to perform the foregoing acts on its behalf.

The effective date of this assignment is April 1, 2019.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006612 FRAME: 0056

Assignor, IGT:	
Signed: AL AL	
Printed Name: STEPHEN CALOGERO	
Title: ASSIGNT GORBEL COUNSEL-IP	
STATE OF NEVADA Acknowledgement SUNTY OF CLARK	
TO BE COMPLETED BY A NOTARY PUBLIC:	
Before me on this day personally appeared	ment and arknowledged to me that he
Giachnetan 41	12019
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE DATE	·

LISA CHRISTIAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 93-0262-1 My Appt. Expires Nov. 7, 2020

[NOTARY SEAL]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006612 FRAME: 0057

Assignee, Double Down Interactive LLC:

Signed:

Printed Name:

Joe A. Sigrist

Title: SVP & General Manager

# Attachment A

Trademark	Region	Reg. No.
SUGAR SHACK	Australia	1596261
SUGAR SHACK	European Union	012482287
SUGAR SHACK	New Zealand	989517
SUGAR SHACK	USA	5246658
WILD ACTION	USA	4663717

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006612 FRAME: 0059

**RECORDED: 04/08/2019**